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IEC 68-2-6 #&k3h (Amax =0.75mm, f=5 ... 2000 Hz)

IEC 68-2-27 i

A

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (30... 230 MHz)

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (230...1000MHz)
EN 61000-4-2, ESD (contact discharge / air discharge)
EN 61000-4-3, Immission HF radiated (80... 1000 MHz)

EN 61000-4-4, Burst (on all lines)
EN 61000-4-5, Surge (lines to ground)

EN 61000-4-6, Immission HF conducted (0.15...80MHz)
EN 61000-4-8, Immission magnetic field (50Hz)

IEC 60393-1 Insulation resistance (500VDC, 1bar, 2s)
IEC 60393-1 Dielectric strength (VAC, 50Hz, 1min, 1bar)

% of meas. range
% of meas. range

bit

kHz
kHz
us

us
ppm/°K
years
VvDC
mA
mA
kOhm
nF
kHz

mm2

mm2

mm2

movements
°C
9

dB(uV/m)
dB(uV/m)
kV

V/m

kV

MH-C MH-C2

0...360

+0.3

0.5

0.1

12

0.1

(5)

1.66

(800)

4600

25

240 / 240
8..35

(19)

14

10

1

0.1..1

yes

Wires (3x)
0.56 (AWG20)
Cable 3pole
0.56 (AWG20)
yes

Wires (6x)
0.56 (AWG20)
Cable 6pole
0.25 (AWG24)

360 (continuous)
1F68

no limitation

-40 ... +85

50

200

max. 30
max. 37
+4 /8
30

+1

10
30
20
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B T /5h 1E)
5 ¥R A 44X 3pole
7 Ak 44 5pole / 6pole
9 Wik R EBAEK &S
BREE/RR
4 ¥rAE B B4 3pole
A 6 Ak B B4 6pole
EME %6 E CWHR A1 9 HiE R BR B AR &4
IE [ % B CCWH %2
TR, IEM#EE CWH#£3
i B2
%, EMBE COWT 4 S
TR, XXESHETIES 03 3% 30cm
05 #7# 50cm
WHES 99 Wk BB KE
PWM Standard 4
BAKE
02 #5 /& 1.0m
" 06 A& 3.0m
R B 10 Ti% 5.0m
24VDC Standard 1 99 Wik BHKE
VertX 3 7 E 4 7 3 6 1 4 1 5 0 5
BREA
36IR B SE A360°
xxA[#%£03 to 35; Declaration in 10° steps
QORI HRBREA
7 MH-C
HLAR 45 4 AR A<
37E1 Wik @R R E size 13 ; MR IT N Mtype 1
37E2 Wik A IR L $Esize 13 ; Wit 1T Mtype 2
37E4 ¥R R R $Esize 13 ; BEMEHITHLA type 4
37E9 Wik B BT BB RTIG
MH C MH C2
1T I B AT LA X
T oA = X
1T il e 88/ 4% X
TRIE AR KA R X
FFXRINEETTL (max. 2) X
SRR A Bl &
BHRESHEA STE30°to 360° (BAI) X
HEEATRE (B4

IR RMA RANRE (&)
TE¥ B ACW/CCW AR E / Al 4w iE (MRS 1)
RE|RARE ARE (FNKBLEKY)
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Vert-X 37E4

REER

TEME(Z)

MH-C 3.85mm
MH-C redundant 4.35mm

BMERATY R R A V4RI

dx +0.25mm
dy +0.25mm
dz +0.5mm
Vert-X 37E1

REREER
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MH-C 4.95mm
MH-C redundant 5.45mm
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MH-C 6.45mm
MH-C redundant 5.95mm
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